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RANK

!
:

PERIOD SERVED

T 4 T US

= 19

UeS.MN. F.5.

S.A: Tah. 7.0,

w/o Fr-ov., Mil. Tr

5 6.

SF7
283
59 .
ESE}i
al.
62.
Etﬁ L]
6L .
65,
56 4
ET o
68.
69,
T0,
71,
T2,
T3
Th.
T5.
T6.
TTs
78.
'?E;l
80.
8L,
82,
833
B4,

damado Arzucllce

Roumundo Bautils 4=
Crizpin Camungol
Lourcano Alarcon
Zoglmo Beoutletn
Tohimik Canoconm
avalino Manlkie
Fclimon Qchoa
Zecolomtico Isrcds
r2dro Avcnnl
Euacblo sdvinculn
gcrnrdo Javiop
Froncléeco Borneordo
Moam:zrto Candsga
ioblito Larp-ro
Santoz Lezaapl
Favino Cu:-nen
icdro Ocher
agriplino Daking an
Wzrnecglpo Irkinzon
Imilinno Sort-
Mod-2to Conzol-e
Congtanclo Joron
Apolonio Lapina
itlazlo 3¢ Porcdnc
Zlodlio R-oyee

Junn Tobing
sogolagtlico Boarieo

Foliclieno Cadiliman

85,L828r0 Cnldo
86, Ircellio Cemaganacen

87 s
888
89,
90.
gl.

Jontore gomalc) a

48blo Camantizuc

Ladl 2lzco Cnmutin
Hllarilon Comorine
Flor- ntinod: Cruz

ra

92, Bisnvsonldo Zagus rra
93 .Bcrnan dino Gonido

E;Ill
95,
96 .
9T
98,
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102,
1073«
Lo4.
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1135,
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115,
116,
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Eurlig uc Lop:z
Manuzl Lopcz
Boviro M-1lo
=izut-ric Mirnada
Magarilo Inkinzrn
Juan Iaklinzmn
Dominador Inkinzan
domnn Z2kinzan
J2zundo I'nkinzan x
41z jandre Pap-d <o
saurs lio fap-d:o
Errnnndlno Iaprcdra
‘Ixina Iar-cd-eo
Fuicnio reorcd-g
Pelips iInrcd:cs
Martilisno Iapsdne
Toodul o rorcd =a
gantlazo TForcdce

Gornilio Segqullnyon

Gl-m-ntc Sormiznto
Eplfonio Sermicnto
Julisn Snrmicnto
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o T & T .8

.iilil'
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w/o Prov. Mil Tro:

117. Zacarios 3zmeon
118, Val-ontin Sagemen
119, Graclss Sayeman
120, Mcliton Saysman
121, Pablo Scyaman

122. Grzgorio Seort-
125. Zetnnlelso Sarts
124, Dominzo Souquillo
125. Pacifico Saugquillo
136.Fcliciano Sarn-
127, Delm oclo Sarr-a 1
128, Bonodicto Silla
129, Frimitivo Tabing
130. Ruetlc o Tobloz

L 31.Fclipc Purifio 2cion
132. Frcdzrico Virnta
133. Primo " . &lvapcz
134, Damago Bautlsta
135+ Cirll o Bagtr-
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LR

o

AMERTCAN CAVITE GUERR
ﬁaéiﬁnatian of Unit

Ua% Qor

ILLA FORCES

11TH ATRSORNE DIVISION

(Unit with which Serving)

ROSTER
: . : ETATUS
. : : U'EIA' PIA! P-ﬂ-
:GUERRILLA: PERIOD : U.S.N. 0
NAME + RANK : BERVED ! w/o Provious Military
- - H Trolning,.
l. Epifanic Alindog :+ Captaln :17 Mar to :
: co. :17 Apr 45 : w/o Prev Mil Tralning.
2. Jaclnto 8. Ranlrez :1st Licut: = do = i - do -
: Asgst (00.: '
3. Juan Paredes t2nd Liocut; = do - i - Ao -
+ P1t Ldr : H
4, Numeriano Lacson s2nd Lieut: - 4o - - do -
s FPlts IAr : !
5. Bruno Tabing s2nd Licut: - do - 3 - do =
P21t Ldr -
6. Cotalino Tamundong : let Bt ¢ - do -~ 3 - do -
7. Constancio Palna ! B/8pt : - do - @ s
G« Afripino Tionggon :(Meee 8¢t ¢ - do = 3 - 10 =
9. Alejandro Aticnza : Line Spgt: - 90 - - 4D -
10, Demetrio Monzon ¢ Line 8prt: = 0 = - 0 -
11. Alfredo Pareics * Line B8pby - 4o -~ 3 - o -
2, Atanscio Martinez : Corporal: - o - - o =
3. Vicents Topaocio : " r = do - - do =
14. Tonlfacio Tablinr - ! r =~ 40 : - Ao =
15. David Cananticuc - " : -~ do : P.A. Pvt, lost service
: : + Jan, 2, 1939, sgerlal
. : : No. 430-7-5200
16. Dadjl Abbel : ) : ~ do ~ ¢ w/o Prev M1l Training.
17 Leonarido Alcoba ' " * = d0 = @ - 10 =
15. Abraham de Leon - Pfc N T, P - (g =
19. Enllimno Legaspl . " = Ao - 3 - 0 =-
£0. Ercarnadc Gonzalos o e do e ok ~- o =
2l. Sabino loutlsta : BPvt ! = do - 2 - o =
2. Toofilo Candado _ " 1 = do - - do -
£35. An::cl Caaya | o L TR o T - (0 -
24, Estcban Caaya s . t = dOo = ¢ - do -
25. Leonardo Caayn - " S L — (10 =
B6. Irenee Caparns : " 1 = do - 3 - do -
27. Eduardo Canpona - - 2 =fle = ¢ - D =
B5. Zosimo Eepiritu : h t = AdD = 3 - do =
9. Beverc Gorecle : " r = e = 2 - do -
30. Eustaquio Javier . " 1 = A0~ 3 . LN
5l. Lourcano Isip : E 1 = 0 - 2 - 0 =
52, Dovls Jardinliano : 4 o 0y B - 00 -
33. Florentino Javicr " e O - E - do =
34, Luzon Lara H " P! = o = 1 - do -
&b. Elpldio Larcs - " t —=do = ¢ - A0 =
35. Crisento Lepnapl - " t = AQ = 1 - do -
37. Santiaoro Makolina " i = (0= - o -=
30. Tulelio Navo : m r = A0 = - 4o =
38. Dominpo de Ocrmpo ¢ n = e 3 - dg =
40, Enrique Padua - " ¢ ~dn e 2 - 4o - S
41, Pnliecrrpn Takal : " B S A R, & An o |
42, gelesetino Pakingan : " R, - ol .
43, Y°Tinpin Fakinran ' " i o o A, W - do - ; E’E
44, Fio Poras : " 1T —dn ~ 3 iy A=
28 . ExB{IU!.'EI'l PHI'IE.‘-‘_GE . " . _ A0 - * = 0 - .. =5
47, Francisco Purificacion © e = o —- - An = ‘Eﬁi
48, Lovy Purlfilcacion @ % e = Chlg =i Ay = dn = oy
4G, Santiaso Purdfiecacion a p e 0~ - do = |E'-']=“
50. Mortinlano Ramlrcz : " % oo B0 - o - | =

E
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R
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57,
o0 .
50,
60.
61,
6&,
53,
64,
65,
66,
67,
63,
69,
7O
7L
T
T3
74,
7O,
TG,
T
70,
79,
G0,
Gl,
G2,
C3e
G4,
55,
o6,
87,
80.
69,
80.
S R
02
S8,
4.
95,
06,
97.
90,
05 .
100.
101,
102,
103.
104,
105.
106,
107,
103,
10G.
110.
111.
112.
113.
11"1-
115.
116,

Modegto Recnsn 5
Fortunnto del Rosgsearl
Lula SapriAa -
Maxino Tabing
Dalnaclns Sarno
Teofilo Sauqulllo
Monleoo Jdautlista
Jocinte Camantigue
Podro Isip

Emillio Sapatua
Cliprlianc Sapatua
Simpliclo Rryes
Anleanoc Reyes
Euechio 8Sarte
Jeeinto Canaloja
Fonelano Jaoutista
Cendido Arpuelles
Zoglno Jernal
Gienvenldo Dutingin:
Escolpetico Crigostono
Velerlo Canaclong:
Maoreclino Cannrino
Norborto Conoopeion
Alfonso Costo
Artconlo Cucncao
Pedro Cucnen
Florcntino Depulo
Eniliano Espuerreo
Moriaono Galn
Fustaquio dc Jesus
DPompllo de Josus -
Fidel Familiar
Marcclo Madlansbayan
Marlingkod Manipol
Rafael Mortinosz -
Vidal Manipnl :
Jucn Matro g
Follx Minaldo
Elisio Nolasco
Felipe WNavo
Nemeeglo Ono. 1
Rufino Petuin
Felipe TFPoapa
Rlcardo Panis
Roynoldo Ramos
Ant~nic Ranircsz
Jantce Sajota
Rubon Santarin
German Secvilla
Mclchor Sarinns
dconodlete Sarrcal
Alfrodo Sarroca
Magdalcno Sarrcca
Apolonio Sayurin
3lenvenido Sayurin
Alejandro Zararoza
Irecneco Sarroco
Herminio Tarlo
Tedro Tenporpl
Ellisco Soria

Jose Angeles
Flaviano Caldo
Millonads Tarnlawlie:
Luclann Encabo
Fulalio Encabo
Poedro Encobo
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117. Maurn Narvacz Pvi {17 Mar %o w/o Praﬁ Mil Tralining.

. 17 Apr 45 :

110. Raynundo Sepatua : I ' = AN 8 - A0 =
119, S2rvillano Maliksi : L b o AD - - A0 -
}20. Leonardo Alpara - f ¢ = AD - ! - Ao -
121. Franelsco Sarpsn H " : = Ao - @ - 0 -
122, Dominndor Alodia L y Al e 3 R
%23. Urbano Alvaroz H U 't = A0 = ! R
244+ Ricardo 3autista . " ' w0 = - G -
1£5. Felipe Camantipue @ " t - do - - do -
126, David 2onel - H ' = o - - 00 =
127, Lulg Alvaran : " r = do - v - 40 -
120, Ieidro Alvaran : " r @ do - - do -
129, Domingo Sapotun : " v = do - - do -
130. Laureano Garcia - " : = do - - A -
131, Victorino Garcin - " v = do - - do -~
132. Moximliano Cadiliman: , b o (O = f - 00 =
133. Benito Camaganacan @ 4 ! - d0 - 3 - d0 =
134. Donato Malimbong : " : = do -~ - do -
136. Luclo Martincz - " 1 = do = 3 - do -

136. Constaoncio Hartincsz H r ~ dp -~ @ — o

CERTIFIED TRUE COiY:
i e
RS Ty T il . 0
'DABILIO HERNANDEZ . .. =

Major <o L,
Aost Aﬂj Genorol
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PTL-AMERICAN CAVITE GUERRILLA FORCES

s “ GDHEEBH
Deeipnation of Unit}

at¥2s R {

gglinent, lst ohy

11TH AIRSORNE DIVISION
nit with which Serving)

ROSTER
: { BIATUS
: : ¥ UeBeha P.A. P.C.
:GUERRILLA: PERIOD : U.S.N. F.8.
NAME + RANK i BSERVED : w/o Prcvious Military
: : : Trolning,
1. Epifanio Alindog : Captain :17 Mar to :
' co. :17 Apr 45 : w/o Prev Mil Training.
2. Jacinto 8. Ramirez :lst Licut: -~ do - - do -
: Asst OC.: :
Js Juan Poreadecs :2nd Liout; -~ do - @ - o -
: P1t Ldr : 3
4. Nuneriano Lacseon 12nd Lieut: - do0 - @ - 0 -
: P1t Ldr -
8« Druno Tabinge 12nd Licut: - do - ¢ - 2o -
+ F1T ldr : :
€, Catolino Tamundong : 1lst 8pt ¢ = 30 « @ - do -
7. Congtanclo Palna : 8/8pt : - do - 4 - 40 =
S« Arripino Tiongson :Mess 8gF @ - do - @ - {do =
O« Alejlandro Aticnza : Line Spt: - 90 = - do -~
10, Demetrio Monzon s Line 8pt: - d0 = - 0 =
1l. Alfredn Paredes : Line 8¢t = do -~ - o -
12, Atanaclo Martincz : Corporal: - Ag = - Ag -
13. Viecents Topacin - W ' - 4D - [
14. Donifacio Tabin- ! = e A - - do =
15. David Camantigue 3 - : = 4o - 3 P.A. Pvt. lost service
H : : Jan. 2, 1939, serial
: : No. 430~N-5200
16, Daiji Abbel : " : = do ~ : w/o Prev Mil Training.
17 Leonarde Alcoba . " + =~do - g - D =
15. Abrohanm deo Leon & Pfec R L A - do -
1%, Enllianc Legaspl . " s [ - o -
20, Encernado Gonralos : " r = do - - (o -
2l. Sabino Doutleta - Py ! = dp = - do -
22. Teofilo Candado - " : = do - - do -
&3. An;cl Caoyo : L i om0 8 - 0 -
£4. Estcban Caaya : ¥ : = do = - do -
25, Leonardo Caaya H " 1T =~ do - - do -
26. Irenso Caparas : " 1 ~ do = - do -
€7, Eduardo Canpana : " A D i
€G. Zosimo Espiritu : 9 SR, N - 0 -
29. Bewvero Garcla : " L Gvilltiass: <t - 10 =
30. Eustoquio Javier . 5 =0 - 3 - lo -
6l. Laureano Isip : ’ TR < T = do -
2. Devls Jardiniano : " Y owido = 2 - 0.0 -
&3. Florentino Javicr " : = o - - do -
g4, Luzon Lara - " s ~ do -
db. Elpidio Larcs - " =0 - g - do -
36. Crisento Lernepl : " ' e g = - do -
37. Santiaro Makolinmn . § - = 0= - do =
36. Bulmlio MNavo 4 " i [ = do -~
3B, Deminpge de Ocompo @ " P = o - g —~ do -
40. Enrigque Padun : " 1 = dn = 0 e
4l. Polienrpn Pakal 1 " Poow 0 -~ o B
42. Celestino Pakingan " ¢ B Ay = do ¥
43, impio ¢nk1nnan . I R s - an & |
44, Tio Pnras . " T ;o i @b |
45. Emllic Paredles . " oA e -do 4 | E g
468. Exequlel Parcice : " S T S | ~ do & | g_ﬁ
47, Franeisco Purificocion } o =il 5 s A S
48, Lovy Purificocion " i S = d0 & | =2
45. Bantinfo Purdficacion N i o= (e g - 4h & L |=E
50. Martiniano Reilrez : " = f0 - - dc ~. | Eﬁ;
==
g X | ;gu

E



ol,
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S
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g0,

50,

gl.
62,
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66,
67,
E0.
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7O
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74,
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Cd.
895,
06,

'

GO,
80.
gl.
P2
3
94,
95.
S8,
97 .
80,
96
100,
101,
102,
103,
104,
105.
106,
107
104,
108,
110.
11l
112,
L5,
114,
115.
118.

Mnidlesto Reonen '

Fortunnto dc¢l Roeario
Tule SapriA

Maxino Tabing
Dalnacic Sarno
Teofilo Bauqulllo
Monico Zautista
Jrncinto ‘Camantigue
Podro Islp

Emilio Sapatua
Ciprianc Sapatua
Simplicio Reycs
Anlono Reyos
Euecbio Sarte
Jeecinto Camnaloja
onclano Joutista
Condido Arpuelles
Zoelno Jernnl :
Cientconldo Dutingin:

R oEAE B SE BT FE B8 BE AW

LE ]

Escolngtico Crisostono

Velerlo Camocleong: @
Marcelino Conorino :
Norborto Conccepelon:
Alfonso Cogto
Artenio Cucnca
Podro Cucnea
Florentino Depulo
Ernilinno Esguerro
Mrrlaono Galn
Zuetaquloc dn Josus
Ilempllo dec Josus
Mdel Famillar
Marcclo Madlangboya
Marlinckod Menlpol
Rofael Mortinesz
Vidal Manipol

Juen Matro

# s an s am WF T am owe oaw AR e Ee o ms S BE

Folix Mlinaldo

Elirmio Nolosco :
Fclipc Navo -
Nemeslo Onosa -
Rufino Potura -

Felipe Tapa -
Ricardo Panls :
Recynaldo Ramos
Ant-nlc Raniresz
Santce Sajota
Ruben Santarin
German Sevilla
Mclchor Sarinas
doncdlete Sarroal
Alfredo Sarroca
Mapdalenos Sarroca
Apolonio Sayurin
Jlenvenido Sayurin
Alelendro Zernpoza
Ircnco Sarroco
Horninio Tarle
T'cdro Temporrl
Elisco Soric

Joeo Angolcos
Flaviono Coldn
Millonadn TOapralawle
Luclann Encabo
Eulallio Eneanbo
Pedro Encabo
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